

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2200/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1999 in FA No. 6/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT  
JABALPUR)

VIMLADEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLADEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

with I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Ajink Dagankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners,

adjourned by eight weeks.

dha R. Bhatia)

(Rajesh Dham)

(Ra

Court Master

Court Master