

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5696/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1999 in FA No. 6/1993 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

VIMLADEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLADEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners may comply with the earlier order before  
14.12.2007 as a last chance.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non  
prosecution.

If it is complied with, issue notice.

List the matter on 20.2.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar