

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).36519-36520/2009

KANAK DEVI JIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SUD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 21/02/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Trishna Mohan,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 3 has refused to receive dasti notice.
Respondent No. 2 is awaited. Hence, learned counsel for the
petitioner is directed to take fresh steps against both the
respondents. It is submitted that the above two
respondents are petitioners in SLP No.5696/2007. Hence,
Ld. counsel for the petitioners herein is directed to serve
notice on the respondents through the counsel for the
petitioners in the connected case and file proof within two
weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 15.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar