

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36519-36520/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2008 in MCC No.147/2008 , MCC No.147/2008, RP No.279/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KANAK DEVI JIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SUD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anuradha Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the cost is condoned.

Proof of service of notice on Respondent Nos.2 and 3 be filed within two weeks, failing which the petition against them shall stand dismissed.

[Geeta Ahuja]
Sr.P.A.

[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master