

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5696/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1999 in FA No.6/1993 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

VIJAY SOOD &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLADEVI &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and office report )  
( for final disposal )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 36519-36520 of 2009  
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJARFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Yashoda Sharma, Adv.  
for Ms. Pragati Neekhara,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,AOR.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania ,AOR

Mr. Niraj Sharma, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on  
behalf of the petitioners for adjournment, to  
which the respondents have no objection, let the  
matters be adjourned till after the summer  
vacation.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar