

Ø

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.8-9/2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5696/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/1999 in FA No.6/1993
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

VIJAY SOOD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLADEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For Direction, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/03/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Mr. Parth Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.
No.7: Mr. Anurag Gohil,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Rr 1-6: Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this interlocutory application for directions be listed one week after the Holi vacation [8th April, 2013]. In the meantime, the special leave petitioner will be entitled to file response to the same. Let the special leave petition be also listed along with the interlocutory application.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar