

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5696/2007
(From the judgment and order dated 24/02/1999 in FA No.6/1993 of The HIGH
COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

VIJAY SOOD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLADEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and
clarification/direction and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 36519-36520 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 5696/07 & rr
in SLP(C) 36519-20/09 Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

SLP(C) 36519-20/09 &
rr in SLP(C) 5696/07 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned till 12th November, 2013.
In the meantime, let the parties make genuine effort to
reach an amicable settlement.

| (VINOD LAKHINA) | | (INDU BALA KAPUR) |
| COURT MASTER | | COURT MASTER |