

LISTED ON 08.07.2014

COURT NO. 12

ITEM NO. 20

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 5696 OF 2007
AND 36519-36520 OF 2009

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in both the matters)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2,3,7 & 9

(Application for exemption from filing O.T in SLP(C) No. 5696/2007)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for directions in SLP(C) No. 5696/2007)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing O.T)

Vijay Sood & Ors. Etc.etc.

PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

KAMLA DEVI and Ors.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.10.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The matters are adjourned till 12th November, 2013.

In the meantime, let the parties make genuine effort to reach an amicable settlement."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate has on 25.11.2013 filed application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation along with additional documents in SLP (C) No. 5696/2007. She has not served its copy on Mr. Sarad

Kumar Singhania, Advocate for the respondent nos. 1 to 6. Hence the unregistered application with documents are included in the Paper Books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 7th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocate 34, LC.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd