

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5696/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/1999
in FA No. 6/1993 passed by the High Court Of M.P. at Jabalpur)

VIJAY SOOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLADEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
clarification/direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36519-36520/2009
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

SLP(C)5696/07 & rr in
SLP(C) 36519-20/09

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

SLP(C) 36519-20/09 & rr Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
in SLP(C)5696/07 Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters on 15th July, 2014 as part-heard.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vinod Lakhina
Date: 2014.07.09
18:00:53 IST

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]

Reason:

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER